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* FOR ALL AVAILABLE OPTIONS CHECK THE USER MANUAL OF THE DRIVE
** k = 1, 2, 3, 4 and represents the number of the iPOS360x at which the connection is made

A k**

B k**

C k**

H1 k**

H2 k**

H3 k**

+5V

GND

MOTOR
HALL

SIGNALS*
k**

GND

IN2/LSP k**

IN0 k**

In1 k**
IN3/LSN k**
IN4/Enable k**

OUT2/Error k**LOAD

0.5 A max

OUT3/Ready k**

LOAD

0.5 A max
LOAD

OUT0 k**

0.5 A max
LOAD OUT1 k**

0.5 A max

Motor power supplyLogic power supply

+VLOG

CHOPPING RESISTOR

Enc A+ k**
Enc A- k**
Enc B+ k**
Enc B- k**
Enc Z+ k**
Enc Z- k**
+5V
GND

DIGITAL 
ENCODER*

k**

DC Power Supply

Isolated
Transformer

DC Power Supply

Isolated
Transformer

+

-

+

-

6
5
8
7

10
9

2,4
1

3

4

5

8

10

1

6

2

7

1-4

6-10

3
4
5

10
11

8

6

12

13

14

5

6-10

J108,
J111,
J114,
J117,
Digital
Hall
Signals
Input

J109, J112,
J115, J118
Digital
Encoder 
Feedback

PC
RS232

GND

232Tx k**
232Rx k**

1
3

4

J120
RS232
Connection

J108,
J111,
J114,
J117,
Motor
Connector

J107
Motor
Power
Supply

J121, J122
CAN

Connection

+5VOUT

REF k**
100Ω÷1KΩ

GND

0÷5V 

FBDK k** 0÷5V 100Ω÷1KΩ

1

2

8

9

J110, J113,
J116, J119

Analog
Inputs

 J110, J113,
J116, J119

Digital
Inputs

J110, J113,
J116, J119

Digital
Outputs

J107
Logic

Power
Supply

9-36V, 4ANOM

typ. 10Ω

BLDC
MOTOR*
      k**

7V/0.35A....36V/0.12A 

GND

CAN-Lo

CAN-Hi
3

4

2

7
+VLOG

12
0R

5%
, 0

.2
5W

CAN terminator 
(for the first and the last node 

of the network)

A1

B1

Ethernet CAN adapter

J101

iPOS #1

A1

B1

J102

iPOS #2

A1

B1

J103

iPOS #3

A1

B1

J104

iPOS #4

A1

B1

J100 J105
18

J108 J110 J109

J107

J120

RS232

J111 J113 J112 J121

CAN-out

J114 J116 J115 J122

J117

J119

CAN-in

J118

234567
891011121314
1

2
13

46
57

8
9
10

21 3 4 5
76 8 9 10

234567
891011121314
1 2

34
1

2
13

46
57

8
9
10

21 3 4 5
76 8 9 10

2
34
1234567

891011121314
1

2
13

46
57

8
9
10

21 3 4 5
76 8 9 10

2
34
1234567

891011121314
1

2
13

46
57

8
9
10

21 3 4 5
76 8 9 10

2 14 35
7 69 810

P/N:P028.002.E884


	1: ver 4

